
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019304-2023 

Contract

Supply of Y33 Bogies and Wheelsets for Overhead Line
Engineering Trains (OLET) KFA Vehicles

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019304

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031887  

Published 6 July 2023, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Email

rachel.jackson@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019304-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019304-2023
mailto:rachel.jackson@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.networkrail.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

http://www.networkrail.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Y33 Bogies and Wheelsets for Overhead Line Engineering Trains (OLET) KFA
Vehicles

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34600000 - Railway and tramway locomotives and rolling stock and associated parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Network Rail is looking to procure a variety of new Y33 bogies and wheelsets for the
Overhead Line Engineering Train’s (OLET) KFA vehicles. The requirement is as follows:

Y33 bogies (OEM is WH Davies)

Idle Bogies x12

Idle Wheelsets x24

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: 486,460 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34320000 - Mechanical spare parts except engines and engine parts



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

National

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Network Rail is looking to procure a variety of new Y33 bogies and wheelsets for the
Overhead Line Engineering Train’s (OLET) KFA vehicles. The requirement is as follows:

Y33 bogies (OEM is WH Davies)

Idle Bogies x12

Idle Wheelsets x24

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualification Envelope / Weighting: Pass / Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Envelope / Weighting: 70%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Envelope - Price / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-027947

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_36981

Title

The Supply of Y33 Bogies and Wheelsets for the Overhead Line Engineering Train (OLET)
KFA Vehicles

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/027947-2022


Page 6 to 7

3 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WINDHOFF GLEISBAUTECHNIK GMBH

Rheine

Country

Germany

NUTS code

DE - Germany

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: 486,460 EUR



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-19T12:33:03+0100
	TCPDF




